

SCAPADE

MagPower Pro

3in1 Foldable 5000mAh

Magnetic PowerBank

User manual | Manuel d'utilisation |

Manual de usuario | Manuale d'uso | Manual do usuário |

Bedienungsanleitung | Gebruikershandleiding

①

Phone Charging Pad | Zone de charge téléphone | Zona de carga del teléfono | Área de ricarica telefono | Área de carregamento do telefone | Handy-Ladepad | Telefoon oplaadpad

②

Power/Wake Button | Bouton Marche/Réveil | Botón de encendido/activación | Pulsante Accensione/Risveglio | Botão Ligar/Despertar | Ein-/Wecktaste | Aan/uit-/wekknop

③

USB-C Input Port | Port d'entrée USB-C | Puerto de entrada USB-C | Porta di ingresso USB-C | Porta de entrada USB-C | USB-C Eingang | USB-C invoerpoort

④

Battery Level Indicators | Indicateurs de niveau de batterie | Indicadores de nivel de batería | Indicatori livello batteria | Indicadores de nível de bateria | Ladezustandsanzeige | Batterijniveau-indicatoren

⑤

Watch Charging Pad | Zone de charge montre | Zona de carga del reloj | Área di ricarica orologio | Área de carregamento do relógio | Uhren-Ladepad | Horloge oplaadpad

⑥

AirPods Charging Pad | Zone de charge AirPods | Zona de carga AirPods | Área di ricarica AirPods | Área de carregamento dos AirPods | AirPods-Ladepad | AirPods oplaadpad

Specifications | Spécifications | Especificaciones | Specifiche | Especificações | Spezifikationen | Specifications

Capacity | Capacité | Capacidad | Capacità | Capacidade | Kapazität | Capaciteit : 5000mAh

Input (USB-C) | Entrée (USB-C) | Entrada (USB-C) | Ingresso (USB-C) | Entrada (USB-C) | Eingang (USB-C) : 5V2.4A, 9V/2.2A, 12V/1.5A | Ingang (USB-C)

Output (USB-C) | Sortie (USB-C) | Salida (USB-C) | Uscita (USB-C) | Saída (USB-C) | Ausgang (USB-C) : 5V2.4A, 9V2.2A, 12V/1.5A | Uitgang (USB-C)

Wireless output (Phone) | Sortie sans fil (Téléphone) | Salida inalámbrica (Teléfono) | Uscita wireless (Telefono) : 5W 7.5W 10W 15W(MAX) | Saída sem fio (Telefone) | Kabellose Ausgabe (Telefon) | Draadloze uitgang (Telefoon)

Wireless output (AirPods) | Sortie sans fil (AirPods) | Salida inalámbrica (AirPods) | Uscita wireless (AirPods) : 5W | Saída sem fio (AirPods) | Kabellose Ausgabe (AirPods) | Draadloze uitgang (AirPods)

Wireless output (Watch) | Sortie sans fil (Montre) | Salida inalámbrica (Reloj) | Uscita wireless (Orologio) : 3W | Saída sem fio (Relógio) | Kabellose Ausgabe (Uhr) | Draadloze uitgang (Horloge)

EN

How to use the product

- Use a QC3.0/PD adapter (≥18W) for fast, stable charging.

- Charge the power bank via USB-C; 4 lights show battery level.

- Connect your phone to the USB-C port for wired fast charging.

- Align your phone on the pad for wireless charging.

- Remove thick cases for better magnetic and charging performance.

- Use as a stand by unfolding the wireless pad.

- Device may feel warm during charging; overheat protection is built-in.

Safety Warnings

- Do not expose to water, fire, or high heat.

- Do not crush, puncture, or disassemble the product.

- Avoid metal cases or cards near the charging pad.

- Unplug after full charge to prevent overheating.

- Use only certified cables and adapters.

- Keep out of reach of children.

Disposal and Recycling

Please kindly be aware that it is the consumer's responsibility to properly dispose and recycle the product and accompanying components. Do not dispose the product with common household waste, the product is considered electronic waste and should be disposed of at your local electronic equipment collection facility. For more information, please contact your local electronic equipment waste management authority or the retailer where you bought the product.

EU safety Representative

SCAPADE LTD

Neofytou Nikolaidi & Theod. Kolokotroni, Onisiforou Center, 2nd floor, Agios Theodoros, 8011, Paphos, Cyprus

www.scapade.net | safety@scapade.net

EU Declaration of Conformity

The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address: www.scapade.net/certifications

Made in PRC

I Scapade Ltd - Neofytou Nikolaidi & Theod. Kolokotroni, Onisiforou Center, 2nd floor, Theodoros, 8011, Paphos, Cyprus

All brands or products names are or may be trademarks of their respective owners. Pictures and specifications are not contractual. 2 years warranty.

Reference: S-PBMF5K | Batch : SCAP0125

FR

Comment utiliser le produit

- Utilisez un adaptateur QC3.0/PD (≥18W) pour une charge rapide et stable.

- Chargez le banc d'alimentation via le port USB-C ; 4 voyants indiquent le niveau de la batterie.

- Connectez votre téléphone au port USB-C pour une charge rapide filaire.

- Alignez votre téléphone sur le pad pour une charge sans fil.

- Retirez les étuis épais pour de meilleures performances magnétiques et de charge.

- Utilisez-le comme support en dépliant la tablette sans fil.

- L'appareil peut être chaud pendant la charge ; une protection contre la surchauffe est intégrée.

Avertissements de sécurité

- Ne pas exposer à l'eau, au feu ou à une forte chaleur.

- Ne pas écraser, percer ou démonter le produit.

- Éviter les étuis métalliques ou les cartes à proximité du socle de charge.

- Débranchez l'appareil après une charge complète afin d'éviter toute surchauffe.

- Utiliser uniquement des câbles et des adaptateurs certifiés.

- Tenir le produit hors de portée des enfants.

Mise au rebut et recyclage

Veillez noter qu'il est de la responsabilité du consommateur d'éliminer et de recycler correctement le produit et les composants qui l'accompagnent. Le produit est considéré comme un déchet électronique et doit être mis au rebut dans votre centre local de collecte d'équipements électroniques. Pour plus d'informations, veuillez contacter votre autorité locale de gestion des déchets d'équipements électroniques ou le détaillant où vous avez acheté le produit.

Représentant de l'UE pour la sécurité

SCAPADE LTD

Neofytou Nikolaidi & Theod. Kolokotroni, Onisiforou Center, 2nd floor, Agios Theodoros, 8011, Paphos, Cyprus

www.scapade.net | safety@scapade.net

Déclaration de conformité de l'UE

Le texte intégral de la déclaration de conformité de l'UE est disponible à l'adresse internet suivante: www.scapade.net/certifications

Fabriqué en RPC

I Scapade Ltd - Neofytou Nikolaidi & Theod. Kolokotroni, Onisiforou Center, 2nd floor, Theodoros, 8011, Paphos, Cyprus

Toutes les marques ou noms de produits sont ou peuvent être des marques déposées de leurs propriétaires respectifs. Les images et les spécifications ne sont pas contractuelles. Garantie de 2 ans.

Référence : S-PBMF5K | Lot : SCAP0125

ES

Cómo utilizar el producto

- Utiliza un adaptador QC3.0/PD (≥18W) para una carga rápida y estable.

- Carga el power bank mediante USB-C; 4 luces muestran el nivel de batería.

- Conecta el teléfono al puerto USB-C para una carga rápida con cable.

- Alinea tu teléfono en la almohadilla para la carga inalámbrica.

- Retire las fundas gruesas para un mejor rendimiento magnético y de carga.

- Utilízelo como soporte desplegando la almohadilla inalámbrica.

- El dispositivo puede sentirse caliente durante la carga; la protección contra sobrecalentamiento está incorporada.

Advertencias de seguridad

- No exponer al agua, al fuego ni a altas temperaturas.

- No aplaste, perforo ni desmonte el producto.

- Evite las fundas o tarjetas metálicas cerca de la almohadilla de carga.

- Desenchúfalo después de una carga completa para evitar el sobrecalentamiento.

- Utilice sólo cables y adaptadores certificados.

- Manténgalo fuera del alcance de los niños.

Eliminación y reciclaje

Tenga en cuenta que es responsabilidad del consumidor eliminar y reciclar adecuadamente el producto y los componentes que lo acompañan. No deseché el producto junto con la basura doméstica común, ya que se considera un residuo electrónico y debe desecharse en el centro de recogida de equipos electrónicos de su localidad. Para obtener más información, póngase en contacto con la autoridad local de gestión de residuos de equipos electrónicos o con el minorista donde adquirió el producto.

Representante de la UE para la seguridad

SCAPADE LTD

Neofytou Nikolaidi & Theod. Kolokotroni, Onisiforou Center, 2ª planta, Agios Theodoros, 8011, Pafos, Chipre

www.scapade.net | safety@scapade.net

Declaración de conformidad de la UE

El texto completo de la declaración de conformidad de la UE está disponible en la siguiente dirección de Internet: www.scapade.net/certifications

Fabricado en China

I Scapade Ltd - Neofytou Nikolaidi & Theod. Kolokotroni, Onisiforou Center, 2ª planta, Theodoros, 8011, Pafos, Chipre

Todas las marcas o nombres de productos son o pueden ser marcas registradas de sus respectivos propietarios. Las imágenes y especificaciones no son contractuales. 2 años de garantía

Referencia : S-PBMF5K | Lote : SCAP0125

IT

Come utilizzare il prodotto

- Utilizzare un adattatore QC3.0/PD (≥18W) per una ricarica rapida e stabile.

- Caricare il power bank tramite USB-C; 4 luci indicano il livello della batteria.

- Collegare il telefono alla porta USB-C per una ricarica rapida via cavo.

- Allineare il telefono sul pad per la ricarica wireless.

- Rimuovere le custodie spesse per migliorare le prestazioni magnetiche e di ricarica.

- Utilizzare come supporto dispiegando il pad wireless.

- Il dispositivo può risultare caldo durante la ricarica; la protezione contro il surriscaldamento è integrata.

Avvertenze di sicurezza

- Non esporre all'acqua, al fuoco o a calore elevato.

- Non schiacciare, forare o smontare il prodotto.

- Evitare di avvicinare casse o carte metalliche al pad di ricarica.

- Scollegare la spina dopo la carica completa per evitare il surriscaldamento.

- Utilizzare solo cavi e adattatori certificati.

- Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini.

Smaltimento e riciclaggio

Si ricorda che è responsabilità del consumatore smaltire e riciclare correttamente il prodotto e i suoi componenti. Non smaltire il prodotto con i comuni rifiuti domestici; il prodotto è considerato un rifiuto elettronico e deve essere smaltito presso il centro di raccolta delle apparecchiature elettroniche locale. Per ulteriori informazioni, contattare l'autorità locale per la gestione dei rifiuti di apparecchiature elettroniche o il rivenditore presso il quale è stato acquistato il prodotto.

Rappresentante dell'UE per la sicurezza

SCAPADE LTD

Neofytou Nikolaidi & Theod. Kolokotroni, Onisiforou Center, 2° piano, Agios Theodoros, 8011, Paphos, Cipro

www.scapade.net | safety@scapade.net

Dichiarazione di conformità UE

Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformità dell'UE è disponibile al seguente indirizzo internet: www.scapade.net/certifications

Prodotto in RPC

I Scapade Ltd - Neofytou Nikolaidi & Theod. Kolokotroni, Onisiforou Center, 2° piano, Theodoros, 8011, Paphos, Cipro

Tutti i nomi di marchi o prodotti sono o possono essere marchi dei rispettivi proprietari. Le immagini e le specifiche non sono contrattuali. 2 anni di garanzia

Riferimento : S-PBMF5K | Lotto : SCAP0125

PT

Como utilizar o produto

- Utilize um adaptador QC3.0/PD (≥18W) para um carregamento rápido e estável.

- Carregue o banco de potência através de USB-C; 4 luzes mostram o nível da bateria.

- Ligue o seu telemóvel à porta USB-C para um carregamento rápido com fios.

- Alinhe o seu telemóvel na base para carregamento sem fios.

- Remova as capas espessas para um melhor desempenho magnético e de carregamento.

- Utilize como suporte desdobrando a base sem fios.

- O dispositivo pode aquecer durante o carregamento; a proteção contra sobreaquecimento está incorporada.

Avisos de segurança

- Não expor a água, fogo ou calor elevado.

- Não esmagar, furar ou desmontar o produto.

- Evitar caixas metálicas ou cartões perto da base de carregamento.

- Desligue a ficha da tomada após o carregamento completo para evitar o sobreaquecimento.

- Utilizar apenas cabos e adaptadores certificados.

- Manter fora do alcance das crianças.

Eliminação e reciclagem

Tenha em atenção que é da responsabilidade do consumidor eliminar e reciclar corretamente o produto e os componentes que o acompanham. O produto não deve ser eliminado juntamente com o lixo doméstico comum. O produto é considerado lixo eletrônico e deve ser eliminado nas instalações locais de recolha de equipamento eletrônico. Para mais informações, contacte a autoridade local de gestão de resíduos de equipamentos eletrônicos ou o retalhista onde comprou o produto.

Representante da UE para a segurança

SCAPADE LTD

Neofytou Nikolaidi & Theod. Kolokotroni, Onisiforou Center, 2nd floor, Agios Theodoros, 8011, Paphos, Chipre

www.scapade.net | safety@scapade.net

Declaração de Conformidade UE

O texto integral da declaração de conformidade da UE está disponível no seguinte endereço Internet : www.scapade.net/certifications

Fabricado na RPC

I Scapade Ltd - Neofytou Nikolaidi & Theod. Kolokotroni, Onisiforou Center, 2nd floor, Theodoros, 8011, Pafos, Chipre

Todas as marcas ou nomes de produtos são ou podem ser marcas comerciais dos respectivos proprietários. As imagens e especificações não são contratuais. 2 anos de garantia

Referência : S-PBMF5K | Lote : SCAP0125

DE

Wie Sie das Produkt verwenden

- Verwenden Sie einen QC3.0/PD-Adapter (≥18W) für schnelles, stabiles Laden.

- Laden Sie die Powerbank über USB-C auf; 4 Lichter zeigen den Batteriestand an.

- Verbinden Sie Ihr Telefon mit dem USB-C-Anschluss für kabelgebundenes Schnellladen.

- Richten Sie Ihr Telefon auf dem Pad für kabelloses Laden aus.

- Entfernen Sie dicke Hüllen für eine bessere Magnet- und Ladeleistung.

- Verwenden Sie es als Ständer, indem Sie das kabellose Pad ausklappen.

- Das Gerät kann sich während des Ladevorgangs warm anfühlen; ein Überhitzungsschutz ist integriert.

Sicherheitshinweise

- Nicht mit Wasser, Feuer oder großer Hitze in Berührung bringen.

- Das Produkt nicht zerdrücken, durchstechen oder zerlegen.

- Vermeiden Sie Metallgehäuse oder Karten in der Nähe des Ladepads.

- Ziehen Sie nach dem vollständigen Aufladen den Stecker, um eine Überhitzung zu vermeiden.

- Verwenden Sie nur zertifizierte Kabel und Adapter.

- Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren.

Entsorgung und Recycling

Bitte beachten Sie, dass es in der Verantwortung des Verbrauchers liegt, das Produkt und die zugehörigen Komponenten ordnungsgemäß zu entsorgen und zu recyceln. Entsorgen Sie das Produkt nicht mit dem normalen Hausmüll. Das Produkt gilt als Elektronikschrott und sollte bei Ihrer örtlichen Sammelstelle für elektronische Geräte entsorgt werden. Für weitere Informationen wenden Sie sich bitte an Ihre örtliche Behörde für die Entsorgung von Elektronikgeräten oder an den Händler, bei dem Sie das Produkt gekauft haben.

EU-Sicherheitsbeauftragter

SCAPADE LTD

Neofytou Nikolaidi & Theod. Kolokotroni, Onisiforou Center, 2. Stock, Agios Theodoros, 8011, Paphos, Zypern

www.scapade.net | safety@scapade.net

EU-Konformitätserklärung

Der vollständige Text der EU-Konformitätserklärung ist unter der folgenden Internetadresse abrufbar : www.scapade.net/certifications

Hergestellt in der PRC

I Scapade Ltd - Neofytou Nikolaidi & Theod. Kolokotroni, Onisiforou Center, 2. Stock, Theodoros, 8011, Paphos, Zypern

Alle Marken oder Produktnamen sind oder können Warenzeichen der jeweiligen Eigentümer sein. Bilder und Spezifikationen sind nicht vertraglich bindend. 2 Jahre Garantie

Referenz : S-PBMF5K | Stapel : SCAP0125

NL

Hoe het product te gebruiken

- Gebruik een QC3.0/PD-adaptor (≥18W) voor snel en stabiel opladen.

- Laad de powerbank op via USB-C; 4 lampjes geven het batterijniveau aan.

- Sluit je telefoon aan op de USB-C poort voor bedraad snel opladen.

- Richt je telefoon op de pad voor draadloos opladen.

- Verwijder dikke hoesjes voor betere magnetische en oplaadprestaties.

- Gebruik als standaard door de draadloze pad uit te klappen.

- Het apparaat kan warm aanvoelen tijdens het opladen; oververhittingsbeveiliging is ingebouwd.

Veiligheids waarschuwingen

- Niet blootstellen aan water, vuur of grote hitte.

- Het product niet verpletteren, doorboren of uit elkaar halen.

- Vermijd metalen hoesjes of kaarten in de buurt van het oplaadstation.

- Haal de stekker uit het stopcontact na volledig opladen om oververhitting te voorkomen.

- Gebruik alleen gecertificeerde kabels en adapters.

- Houd buiten het bereik van kinderen.

Verwijdering en recycling

Het is de verantwoordelijkheid van de consument om het product en de bijbehorende onderdelen op de juiste manier weg te gooien en te recyclen. Het product wordt beschouwd als elektronisch afval en moet worden ingeleverd bij uw plaatselijke inzamelingspunt voor elektronische apparatuur. Voor meer informatie kunt u contact opnemen met de plaatselijke instantie voor het beheer van elektronisch afval of de winkelier waar u het product hebt gekocht.

EU veiligheidsvertegenwoordiger

SCAPADE LTD

Neofytou Nikolaidi & Theod. Kolokotroni, Onisiforou Center, 2e verdieping, Agios Theodoros, 8011, Paphos, Cyprus

www.scapade.net | safety@scapade.net

EU-conformiteitsverklaring

De volledige tekst van de EU-conformiteitsverklaring is beschikbaar op het volgende internetadres : www.scapade.net/certifications

Gemaakt in China

I Scapade Ltd - Neofytou Nikolaidi & Theod. Kolokotroni, Onisiforou Center, 2e verdieping, Theodoros, 8011, Paphos, Cyprus

Alle merken of productnamen zijn of kunnen handelsmerken zijn van hun respectieve eigenaars. Afbeeldingen en specificaties zijn niet contractueel. 2 jaar garantie

Referentie : S-PBMF5K | Batch : SCAP0125

